
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1691
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2011
JANMABHOOMI EXPRESS
Patil Shri C. R.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to start special Tourist trains called Janmabhoomi Express to connect important historical places;
and

(b) if so, the time by which these trains are likely to become operational?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Janam Bhoomi Gaurav tourist trains covering historical places, announced in the Railway Budget 2011-12 will be operated by Indian Railway Catering & Tourism Corporation (IRCTC).
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